

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.Nos.2087 and 2082 OF 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	16.09.2025	<u>BRMR, J</u> M/s. D PRAMADA, learned counsel for the petitioners in CRP.No.2087. Mr. V V N Narayana Rao, learned counsel for the respondent No.5. <u>C.R.P.No.2087 OF 2023</u> The present Civil Revision Petition arises on allowing the application under Order 8 of Rule-2(a)(3) r/w Sec.151 of Civil Procedure Code filed by defendant No.6. <u>C.R.P.No.2082 OF 2023</u> The present Civil Revision Petition arises out of the order for dismissing the application filed by the petitioners-defendant Nos.4 and 5 to close the evidence of defendant No.6. At request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list both the matters on 07.10.2025. B/o js/gnp	