

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.Nos.2087 and 2082 OF 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	04.12.2025	<u>BRMR, J</u> M/s. D.Pramada, learned counsel for the petitioners in CRP.No.2087. Mr. V.V.N Narayana Rao, learned counsel for the respondent No.5. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners in part. For filing proceeding sheets of the learned trial Court to have a clarity whether the petitioners have informed the learned trial Court before filing their affidavit in the form of DW-1 that defendant No.6 has to lead his evidence first in the point of time before defendant Nos.4 and 5. List on 22.12.2025. gnp <u>BRMR,J</u>	