

sHIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: CRP.Nos.2082 and 2087 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	27.02.2026	<u>BRMR, J</u> Mr.D.Devender Rao, learned counsel for the petitioner in CRP.No.2082 of 2023. Mr.D.Pramada, learned counsel for the petitioner in CRP.No.2087 of 2023. Mr.V.V.N.Narayana Rao, learned counsel for the respondent No.5 in both petitions. <u>CRP.No.2082 of 2023</u> At request of learned counsel for the petitioners list on 06.03.2026, along with CRP.NO.2087 of 2023. It is made clear that if the counsel fails to argue the matter on the next date, stay granted on 21.07.2023 stands vacated. <u>CRP.No.2087 of 2023</u> List on 06.03.2026. Dua <u>BRMR,J</u>	

--	--	--	--